
Aquinas (MI)  -vs- Dickinson State (ND) 
3/7/2026 at Auburndale, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mason Lunzman ()
Loss: Carson Winas ()
HBP: Cameron Gross
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:24   Attendance: 12,345   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Aquinas (MI) 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 6 6 2
Dickinson State (ND) 7 1 0 5 0 0 X 13 13 0

Aquinas (MI) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stephen Weinert 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Landon Mueller 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dylan Nguyen lf 3 2 2 5 0 0 0
    Mason Ruether lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Joey Hysell dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaden Edwards ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chase Robinson rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kasy Shadduck c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Ruston Whitten c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Hunter Doyle pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JT LaMange 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Deller 2b 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Bryce cf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Brodie Gregory ss 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Brayden Monroe ss 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Blake Bennett 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
Carson Winas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Gross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Kovl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Calvin Tkaczyk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 6 6 4 3 3

HR: Dylan Nguyen (2)
CS: Eric Bryce (1)
PO: Eric Bryce (1)
E: Carson Winas (1); Cameron Gross (1)

Dickinson State (ND) 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luis Rodriguez ss 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Jace Buchanan 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Ty Farwell c 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
    Sawyer Bryner pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Wyatt Wilharm 3b 4 0 1 1 0 3 2
Moses Dokes 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Jaden Salazar lf 3 2 1 2 1 1 0
Ramon Teran dh 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Kadin Finders rf 3 2 1 1 1 2 2
Jadyn Roberts cf 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Mason Lunzman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Vanluchene p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 13 13 11 6 6 7

2B: Moses Dokes (2); Jadyn Roberts (1)
SB: Luis Rodriguez (1); Jace Buchanan (1); Jadyn Roberts (1)
HBP: Luis Rodriguez (1); Jace Buchanan (1)
PO: Jadyn Roberts (1)

Aquinas (MI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carson Winas (L, ) 0.2 2 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 –
Cameron Gross 2.1 6 6 5 4 3 2 0 2 0 12 18 1 2 –
Will Kovl 2.0 5 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 11 1 3 –
Calvin Tkaczyk 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 –
Totals 13 13 12 6 6 2 0 2 0 30 38 5 6

Dickinson State (ND) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mason Lunzman (W, ) 6.0 6 6 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 23 27 10 5 –
Cooper Vanluchene 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 –
Totals 6 6 6 4 3 0 0 0 0 26 30 10 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 1st AQU DIC
Stephen Weinert grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Dylan Nguyen fouled out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Joey Hysell flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 1st AQU DIC
Luis Rodriguez singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Luis Rodriguez advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 0 0
Jace Buchanan walked (0-0). 0 0
Ty Farwell walked (0-0); Jace Buchanan advanced to second; Luis Rodriguez advanced to third. 0 0
Wyatt Wilharm struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Moses Dokes popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Jaden Salazar singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Ty Farwell advanced to second; Jace Buchanan scored; Luis
Rodriguez scored. 0 2
Cameron Gross to p for Carson Winas. 0 2
Sawyer Bryner pinch ran for Ty Farwell. 0 2
Ramon Teran singled to center field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Jaden Salazar advanced
to third; Sawyer Bryner scored. 0 3
Kadin Finders walked (0-0). 0 3
Kadin Finders advanced to second; Ramon Teran advanced to third; Jaden Salazar scored on a wild pitch. 0 4
Jadyn Roberts doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Kadin Finders scored; Ramon Teran scored. 0 6
Luis Rodriguez hit by pitch (0-0). 0 6
Luis Rodriguez stole second, advanced to third on the error; Jadyn Roberts stole third, scored on a throwing
error by p, unearned. 0 7
Jace Buchanan grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 7

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 2nd AQU DIC
Ty Farwell to c for Sawyer Bryner. 0 7
Chase Robinson grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 7
Kasy Shadduck struck out swinging (0-0). 0 7
JT LaMange lined out to lf (0-0). 0 7

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 2nd AQU DIC
Ty Farwell singled to right field (0-0). 0 7
Ty Farwell advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
Sawyer Bryner pinch ran for Ty Farwell. 0 7
Wyatt Wilharm struck out looking (0-0). 0 7
Moses Dokes doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Sawyer Bryner scored. 0 8
Jaden Salazar grounded out to 2b (0-0); Moses Dokes advanced to third. 0 8
Ramon Teran walked (0-0). 0 8
Kadin Finders struck out swinging (0-0). 0 8

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 3rd AQU DIC
Ty Farwell to c for Sawyer Bryner. 0 8
Eric Bryce grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 8
Brodie Gregory singled to left field (0-0). 0 8
Blake Bennett walked (0-0); Brodie Gregory advanced to second. 0 8
Stephen Weinert singled (0-0); Blake Bennett advanced to second; Brodie Gregory advanced to third. 0 8
Dylan Nguyen homered to center field, 4 RBI (0-0); Stephen Weinert scored; Blake Bennett scored; Brodie
Gregory scored. 4 8
Joey Hysell lined out to rf (0-0). 4 8
Chase Robinson singled to right field (0-0). 4 8
Kasy Shadduck flied out to rf (0-0). 4 8



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 3rd AQU DIC
Jadyn Roberts walked (0-0). 4 8
Luis Rodriguez flied out to cf (0-0). 4 8
Jadyn Roberts out at first p to 1b, picked off. 4 8
Jace Buchanan hit by pitch (0-0). 4 8
Ty Farwell singled to right field (0-0); Jace Buchanan advanced to third. 4 8
Sawyer Bryner pinch ran for Ty Farwell. 4 8
Wyatt Wilharm struck out swinging (0-0). 4 8

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 4th AQU DIC
Ty Farwell to c for Sawyer Bryner. 4 8
JT LaMange lined out to cf (0-0). 4 8
Eric Bryce walked (0-0). 4 8
Eric Bryce out at second p to 1b to 2b, picked off, caught stealing. 4 8
Brodie Gregory struck out swinging (0-0). 4 8

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 4th AQU DIC
Moses Dokes doubled to center field (0-0). 4 8
Jaden Salazar walked (0-0). 4 8
Will Kovl to p for Cameron Gross. 4 8
Ramon Teran singled, RBI (0-0); Jaden Salazar advanced to third; Moses Dokes scored. 4 9
Kadin Finders singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Ramon Teran advanced to second; Jaden Salazar scored. 4 10
Jadyn Roberts grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Kadin Finders advanced to second; Ramon Teran
advanced to third. 4 10
Luis Rodriguez singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Kadin Finders scored; Ramon Teran scored. 4 12
Jace Buchanan singled to left field (0-0); Luis Rodriguez advanced to second. 4 12
Ty Farwell flied out to cf (0-0); Luis Rodriguez advanced to third. 4 12
Wyatt Wilharm singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Jace Buchanan advanced to second; Luis Rodriguez scored. 4 13
Jace Buchanan stole third. 4 13
Moses Dokes grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 13

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 5th AQU DIC
Blake Bennett lined out to ss (0-0). 4 13
Stephen Weinert grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 13
Dylan Nguyen homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 5 13
Joey Hysell flied out to rf (0-0). 5 13

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 5th AQU DIC
Jaden Salazar struck out swinging (0-0). 5 13
Ramon Teran grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 13
Kadin Finders struck out looking (0-0). 5 13

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 6th AQU DIC
Chase Robinson flied out to cf (0-0). 5 13
Ruston Whitten pinch hit for Kasy Shadduck. 5 13
Ruston Whitten walked (0-0). 5 13
Hunter Doyle pinch ran for Ruston Whitten. 5 13
Austin Deller pinch hit for JT LaMange. 5 13
Austin Deller reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Hunter Doyle out at second 3b to 2b. 5 13
Eric Bryce walked (0-0); Austin Deller advanced to second. 5 13
Brayden Monroe pinch hit for Brodie Gregory. 5 13
Brayden Monroe singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Eric Bryce advanced to third; Austin Deller scored. 6 13
Blake Bennett flied out to cf (0-0). 6 13



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 6th AQU DIC
Ruston Whitten to c for Hunter Doyle. 6 13
Austin Deller to 2b. 6 13
Brayden Monroe to ss. 6 13
Calvin Tkaczyk to p for Will Kovl. 6 13
Jadyn Roberts grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 13
Mason Ruether to lf for Dylan Nguyen. 6 13
Landon Mueller to 1b for Stephen Weinert. 6 13
Luis Rodriguez flied out to lf (0-0). 6 13
Jace Buchanan flied out to cf (0-0). 6 13

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 7th AQU DIC
Cooper Vanluchene to p for Mason Lunzman. 6 13
Landon Mueller grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 13
Mason Ruether struck out swinging (0-0). 6 13
Kaden Edwards pinch hit for Joey Hysell. 6 13
Kaden Edwards grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 13

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 7th AQU DIC


